



**Q-A #2**

**Date:** June 30, 2017

**Projet:** Repair of the Machinery Hangar Shed – PAI3

---

Bidders must make sure that their bids are based on the latest version of the tender documents published and take into consideration the following amendments and information, including any information provided on amendments or Q&A previously published for this project.

Bidders that do not comply with this requirement will be discarded.

---

**Question #4**

Is the floor to be demolished a floating slab or floating slab plus foundation?

**Answers #4**

The contractor shall provide for the demolition of the existing hangar and its foundation. Its foundation consists of reinforced concrete including walls (with footings), pillars and a concrete slab. Attached to this document are the original plans for the construction of this building. Only the part of the hangar is demolished.

**Question #5**

Are the lightweight concrete panels finished with plastering?

**Answers #5**

No plastering and joint finishing are required as it is an uninsulated and unheated addition.

---

**All other terms and conditions remain the same**